
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.'~ 

;",,,~, 

.~ 
~ 

(~1 
/ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

.14 

16 

18 

.20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1579 

DATE: 2/3/94 (Filing No. H- 717 ) 

UTILITIES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1181, L.n. 1579, Bill, "An 
Act to Mak~ Additional Allocations from the Public Utilities 
Commission Regulatory Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 
1994" 

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting 
.the following: 

'An Act to Make Additional Allocations from the Public Utilities 
Commission Regulatory Fund for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30. 
1994 and.June 30,1995' 

Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the 
enacting clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in 
its place the following: 

'Sec. 1. Allocati9n. The following funds' are allocated from 
the Public Utilities Commission Regulatory Fund to carry out the 
purpo~es of this Act. 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Public Utilities - Administrative 
Division 

1993-94 

Page l-LR3066(2) 

COMMITTEE MENDMEJ 

1994-95 

T 



~~. 
~ 

~. 

2' 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1181, L.D. 1579 

All Other 

Provides funding for 
consulting services and 
software installation 
associated with replacement 
of computer system. 

Public Utilities - Administrative 
Division 

Capital Expenditures 

Provides funding for 
replacement of desktop 
computers and computer system. 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
TOTAL 

$150,264 

30,000 

$180,264 

$50,000 

150,000 

$200,000' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1993-94 1994-95 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Other Funds $180,264 $200,000 

Under current law, the' Maine Revised Statutes, Title 35-A, 
se,ctionl16, the Public Utilities Commission is authorized to 
request that the Legislature reallocate .. unexpended funds carried 
forward in the Public Utilities Commission Regulatory Fund. This 
bill provides allocations of, unexpended funds totaling, $180,264 
and $200,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95, 
respectively~ to be used for consulting services, software 
iristallation and various computer replacements.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment reallocates $30,000 to ,fiscal year 1993-94 
for the replacement of desktop computers and $200,000 to fiscal 
year 1994-95 for the replacement of the Public Utilities 
Commission's central computer system. 

Page 2-LR3066(2) 

) 

) 

:) 




