

_		L.D. 1579	
2	DATE: 2/3/94	(Filing No. H- 7	17)
4	· .		
б	UTIL	ITIES	
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed under	the direction of th	e Clerk of
12	the House.		
_		F MAINE RESENTATIVES	
.14		ISLATURE	
16	SECOND REGU	JLAR SESSION	
18			
	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to		
20	Act to Make Additional Allocat Commission Regulatory Fund for		
22	1994"		
24	Amend the bill by striking the following:	out the title and su	ıbstituting
26	'An Act to Make Additional Alloc	ations from the Dublic	
28	Commission Regulatory Fund for t 1994 and June 30, 1995'		
30			
32	Further amend the bill by s enacting clause and before the e its place the following:		
34	its place the following:	· .	<u> </u>
36	the Public Utilities Commission	lowing funds are allo Regulatory Fund to car	
38	purposes of this Act.		
		1993-94	1994-95
40	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION		
42			
	Public Utilities - Administrative		

Page 1-LR3066(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1181, L.D. 1579

7. 6

2.	All Other	\$150,264	\$50,000
4	Provides funding for consulting services and		
б.	software installation associated with replacement		
8	of computer system.		
10	Public Utilities - Administrative Division	•	
12	Capital Expenditures	. 30,000	150,000
14		50,000	130,000
16 .	Provides funding for replacement of desktop	•	
18	computers and computer system.		
20	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION TOTAL	\$180,264	\$200,000'
22	Further amend the bill by inserting statement of fact the following:	g at the er	nd before the
24		•	
26	'FISCAL NOTE		
28		1993-94	1994-95
20			
30	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS	•	
	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS Other Funds	\$180,264	\$200,000
30	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise	d Statutes,	Title 35-A,
30 32	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Comm request that the Legislature reallocate	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried
30 32 34	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Comm request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commissio bill provides allocations of unexpended	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended n Regulator funds tota	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264
30 32 34 36	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Comm request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commission	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended on Regulator funds tota nd fiscal y ing servio	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264 year 1994-95,
30 32 34 36 38	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Comm request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commissio bill provides allocations of unexpended and \$200,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 ar respectively, to be used for consult	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended on Regulator funds tota nd fiscal y ing servio	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264 year 1994-95,
 30 32 34 36 38 40 	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Comm request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commissio bill provides allocations of unexpended and \$200,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 ar respectively, to be used for consult	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended n Regulator funds tota nd fiscal y ing servio ments.'	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264 year 1994-95,
 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Commi request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commission bill provides allocations of unexpended and \$200,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 and respectively, to be used for consult installation and various computer replaced STATEMENT OF FA This amendment reallocates \$30,000	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended in Regulator funds tota ind fiscal y ing service ments.' CT to fiscal	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264 year 1994-95, es, software year 1993-94
 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 	Other Funds Under current law, the Maine Revise section 116, the Public Utilities Commu- request that the Legislature reallocate forward in the Public Utilities Commission bill provides allocations of unexpended and \$200,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 and respectively, to be used for consult installation and various computer replaced	ed Statutes, ission is a unexpended in Regulator funds tota id fiscal y ing service ments.' CT to fiscal and \$200,0	Title 35-A, authorized to funds carried y Fund. This ling \$180,264 year 1994-95, es, software year 1993-94

Page 2-LR3066(2)

.